



Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Kangsabati Canals Division No-IV
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

Notice Inviting Tender No – WBIW / EE / KCD-IV / NIT-04 / 2017-18

Schedule of items, quantities, rates, amount etc. for the work : *Maintenance & Repairing of Boundary wall at Narampura Kangsabati Colony in Head Quarters Section of K.C. Sub-divn No-XII under K.C. Divn No.-IV during the year 2017-18.*

Amount Put To Tender : ₹ 4,44,185.00

Earnest Money : ₹ 8,884.00

Time allowed for Completion : 120 Days

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. a) In ground floor including roof.	3.00	cum	451.00	1353.00
2	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75m. In ground floor including roof. (a) upto 150 mm. thick	5.40	cum	949.00	5125.00
3	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (ii) With 1:4 cement mortar (b) 15 mm thick plaster	500.00	sqm	164.00	82000.00
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. (d) With local hard blackstone variety chips (crusher broken)	6.35	cum	5024.00	31902.00
5	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if ecessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. (a) For works in foundation, basement and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m (i) Tor steel/Mild Steel II. Other than SAIL/TATA/RINL	0.12	MT	62487.00	7498.00

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
6	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor) (When the height of a particular floor is more than 4 m the equivalent floor height shall be taken as 4 m and extra for works beyond the initial 4 m ht. shall be allowed under 12 (e) for every 4 m or part thereof) (a) 25 mm to 30 mm thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	54.20	sqm	343.00	18591.00
7	Cement washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly (cement to be used @15 kg./100 sq.m. of surface for one coat and @25 kg./100 sq.m of surface for two coats): External surface (Ground floor) (b) Two coats (on new works only).	500.00	%sqm	1487.00	7435.00
8	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	246.90	sqm	759.00	187397.00
9	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) (b) In superstructure, ground floor	16.930	cum	6077.00	102884.00
Total Rs.					444185.00
(Rupees Four lakh Forty Four thousand One hundred Eighty Five only.)					

[Sd/- S.Raja]
Executive Engineer
Kangsabati Canals Division No-IV
Midnapore

I / We do hereby agree to execute the above work @% (in figure) (in word) percent **above / below / at par** than the schedule of rates. I shall abide by all terms and conditions laid down in the NIT & WBF 2911(ii) and in the SOR of Kangsabati Circle / WB P.W.D now in force.

Signature of Contractor